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BEFORE THE A R I Z O F & m  ION COMMISSION 

2813 MAR 2 8  p 4. 2 I 

Chairman Arizona Corporatron Commission 
BOB STUMP 

GARY PIERCE DOCKETED Commissioner 
BRENDA BURNS 

BOB BURNS 

SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

[N THE MATTER OF THE JOINT NOTICE AND 
APPLICATION OF QWEST CORPORATION, 
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC, 
QWEST LD CORP., EMBARQ 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A 
CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, 
EMBARQ PAYPHONE SERVICES, INC. D/B/A 
CENTURYLINK AND CENTURYTEL 
SOLUTIONS, LLC, FOR APPROVAL OF THE 
PROPOSED MERGER OF THEIR PARENT 
CORPORATIONS, QWEST COMMUNICATIONS 
INTERNATIONAL, INC., AND CENTURYTEL, 
[NC. 

MAR 8 2813 

DOCKET NO. T-01051B-10-0194 
DOCKET NO. T-02811B-10-0194 
DOCKET NO.~T-04190A-10-0194 
DOCKET NO. T-20443A-10-0194 
DOCKET NO:T-03555A-10-0194 
DOCKET NO. T-03902A-10-0194 

NOTICE OF FILING 
COMPLIANCE TO SETTLEMENT 
AGREEMENT CONDITION NO. 32 

The Joint Applicants hereby file notice that the following information was provided to 

XUCO and Staff on March 28*, as required by Condition No. 32 of the Settlement Agreement 

unong and between the Joint Applicants, the Commission Staff, and the Residential Utilities 

Zonsumer Office, approved and ordered by the Arizona Corporation Commission in Decision 

\Jo. 72232: 
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1. Rating Agency Reports: 

0 Fitch Ratings - CenturyLink, February 13’20 13 
0 Standard and Poor - CenturyLink, February 13,2013 
0 Moody’s - CenturyLink, February 13,2013 
0 Moody’s - CenturyLink, March 14’20 13 
0 Moody’s - CenturyLink, March 18,2013 
0 Moody’s - CenturyLink, March 19,2013 

2. Securities and Exchange Commission Filings: 

Report Filed Period Filing Date 
0 Qwest Corporation 10-Q 09/30/2012 11/13/12 
0 Qwest Corporation 10-k 12/3 1/20 13 03/12/13 
0 CenturyLink 10-K 12/3 1/20 12 03/0 1/13 
0 CenturyLink 8-K 03/18/2013 034 8/2013 
0 CenturyLink 8-K 02/13/2013 02/13/2013 
0 CenturyLink 8-K 01/08/2013 01/08/2013 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, this 28’ day of March, 2013. 

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink-QC on 
behalf oatself and the Joint Applicants / 

J Associate General Counsel 
CenturyLink 
20 E. Thomas Road, lSt Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

GINAL and thirteen ( 3) copies filed 
:his 28’ day of March, 2013, with: 

locket Control 
4RIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
?hoenix, Arizona 85007 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Iopy of the foregoing hand-delivered 
his 28* day of March, 201 3 to: 

3elinda Martin, Administrative Law Judge 
jearing Division 
IRIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
,200 West Washington Street 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

Steve Olea, Director 
Jtilities Division 
WZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

Zopy of the foregoing sent via US mail 
his 28* day of March, 2013, to: 

Michael Patten 
ioshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC 
h e  Arizona Center 
400 E Van Buren St - 800 
'hoenix, AZ 85004 

3regory L. Rogers 
Level 3 Communications, LLC 
L 025 Eldorado Boulevard 
3roomfield, CO 80021 

Rogelio Pena 
?ena & Associates 
4845 Pearl East Circle - 10 1 
Boulder, CO 80301 

Mark DiNunzio 
:ox Arizona Telcom, LLC 
1550 W. Deer Valley Road 

Phoenix, AZ 85027 
MS:DV3-16, Bldg. C 

3 

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Daniel W. Pozefsky, Chief Counsel 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
11 10 W. Washington Street, Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Katherine Mudge 
Director, Regulatory Affairs & Litigation 
MegaPath Corporation 
1835-B Gamer LN., Ste. 100 
Austin, Texas 78758 

Craig A. Marks 
Craig A Marks, PLC 
10645 North Tatum Boulevard 
Suite 200-676 
Phoenix, AZ 85028 

Rex Knowles 
XO Communications, Inc. 
7050 Union Park Ave., Suite 400 
Midvale, UT 84047 

Lyndall Nipps 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
TW Telecom of Oregon, LLC 
9665 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite 500 
San Diego, CA 87123 
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William A. Haas 
Vice President of Public Policy & Regulatory 
PAETEC Holding Corp. 
One Martha's Way 
Hiawatha, IA 52233 

Daniel D. Haws 
OS JA 

USA Intelligence Center & Fort Huachuca 
Fort Huachuca, Arizona 85613 

&: AZTS-JAD 

Stephen S. Melnikoff 
General Attorney 
Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RL/IP) 
Office of the Judge Advocate General 
U. S. Army Legal Services Agency 
9275 Gunston Road 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5546 

4 

Joan Burke 
Law Office of Joan S. Burke 
1650 N. First Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 

Gregory Merz 
Gray Plant Mooty 
500 IDS Center 
80 S. Eighth St. 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Karen L. Clauson 
Vice President, Law & Policy 
Integra Telecom 
6 160 Golden Hills Dr. 
Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020 


